Form I	PTO-1595 (Re	ev. 07/05)
OMB I	No. 0651-002	7 (evn. 6/30/2008

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Atty Docket No.: GUID-028CON3 PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new Address (es) below.					
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Steven Peng Larry Voss David E. Hancock Grace A. Carlson John W. Davis Albert K. Chin Jaime S. Vargas  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance party (ies) Execution Date(s) 8/30/99; 8/31/99; 8/26/99; 8/17/99;	Name: Origin Medsystems, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3200 Lakeside Drive, B, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor  City: Santa Clara  State: California  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 95054				
8/31/99; 8/31/99; 9/26/99  Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  This document is being together with a new application.  B. Patent No. (s).				
	Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name: Alan W. Cannon  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2004 Expiration Date 12/10  b. Deposit Account Number				
7 Harris God Historia Harris God Historia Harris God Ha	Authorized User Name Alan W. Cannon				
9. Signature: Signature					
Alan W. Cannon  Name of Person Signing					

Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22312145TENT

## Attorne: Cocket No. AKC-21200 [R004]

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, STEVEN PENG, LARRY VOSS, DAVID E. HANCOCK, GRACE A. CARLSON, JOHN DAVIS, ALBERT K. CHIN, JAIME S. VARGAS hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: ORGAN MANIPULATOR HAVING SUCTION MEMBER SUPPORTED WITH FREEDOM TO MOVE
RELATIVE TO ITS SUPPORT Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date: 8/17/99, 9/25/99, 8/26/99, 9/30/99, 9/31/99 Filing Date: Application No.:
WHEREAS, Origin Medsystems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, 135 Constitution Drive, Mento Parl CA 94025 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goo and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and an Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.
Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
below.
Date: 8/30/99 STEVEN PENG
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
below.
Date: 8/31/99   Jany / LARRY VOSS
/ LARRY JOSS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
0/20149 David Hancock
DAVID E. HANCOCK
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 8/17/99 Box a Carlson
GRACE A. CARLSON

Rev. 04/28/98

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, below,	nor has hereunto signed his/her name to this ar the nent on the date indicated
Date: 3-31-99	JOHN DAVIS JOHN W. DAV.S Justines
	JOHN DAVIS JOHN W. DAV.S
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ass	ignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date: 8-31-99	_00
	ALBERT K. CHIN
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ass below.	ignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date:	
	JAIME S. VARGAS

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

-2-

Rev. 04/28/98

**PATENT REEL: 019410 FRAME: 0103** 

rney Docket No. AKC-21200 [R004]

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, STEVEN PENG, LARRY VOSS, DAVID E. HANCOCK, GRACE A. CARLSON, JOHN DAVIS, ALBERT K. CHIN, JAIME S. VARGAS hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

THE OF PRESIDENT OF CAN MANIPUL AT	OB HALMS
RELATIVE TO ITS SUPPORT	OR HAVING SUCTION MEMBER SUPPORTED WITH FREEDOM TO MOVE
Appli	cation No.: 09/390,792
WHEREAS, Origin Medsystems, In CA 94025 hereinafter referred to as "AS invention and application and in any Lette	nc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware, 135 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park</u> SSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said
now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHO! and valuable consideration, receipt of wh transferred, and by these presents do sell assigns, all right, title and interest in and Letters Patent which may hereafter be graincluding any divisions, renewals, continuor extensions thereof, said interest to be heen held and enjoyed by said Assignors hany such Letters Patent.	MIT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good ich is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and I, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any anted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world ations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of
and transfer thereof, and will perform such Patent for said invention and improvement Assignee's successors and assigns.	ill, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor below.	has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
Date:	
Date:	
Date:	STEVEN PENG
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor h	STEVEN PENG
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor h	STEVEN PENG  las hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor h	STEVEN PENG
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor h below. Date:	STEVEN PENG  has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  LARRY VOSS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor h below.  Date:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor ha elow.	STEVEN PENG  las hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor h below.  Date:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor ha elow.	STEVEN PENG  las hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  LARRY VOSS  as hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor h below.  Date:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor ha selow.	STEVEN PENG  has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  LARRY VOSS
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor helow.  Date:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor helow.	STEVEN PENG  has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  LARRY VOSS  has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  DAVID E. HANCOCK
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor helow.  Date:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor helow.	STEVEN PENG  las hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  LARRY VOSS  as hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has below.  Date:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has below.  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has below.	STEVEN PENG  has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  LARRY VOSS  has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  DAVID E. HANCOCK
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor he below.  Date:  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor he below.	STEVEN PENG  has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  LARRY VOSS  has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated  DAVID E. HANCOCK

PATENTS\ASMT.MUL.MAG

-1-

Rev. 04/28/98

IN TESTIMON below.	Y WHEREOF	.gnor has hereun	to signed his/her name to this :	nent on the date indicated
Date:			JOHN DAVIS	
IN TESTIMON' below.	/ WHEREOF, Ass	signor has heraunt	o signed his/her name to this assig	inment on the date indicated
Date:			ALBERT K. CHIN	
IN TESTIMONY below. Date: 9/12	WHEREOF, Ass	ignor has hereunto	signed his/her name to this assign	nment on the date indicated

PATENTS\ASMT-MUL.MRG

**RECORDED: 06/07/2007** 

-2-

Rev. 04/28/98

**PATENT REEL: 019410 FRAME: 0105**